
BY-LAW NO. 83-06 

The Corporation of the Township of Westmeath. 

Being a by-law to adopt the estimates of all ·sums required during 
the year, and to set the rates of taxation-for the year 1983. 

Whereas the Council of the Township of Westmeath has, in accordance 
with the Municipal Act, considered the estimates of the municipality 
and the various Boards of the municipality, and it is necessary to 
raise the following sums by taxation in 1983~ 

-- _Muni-cipal· Jie·q~-ipeii!ents 
·--~County - -- --

Public School 
Secondary School 
Separate School 
Westmeath Street Lights 
L~asse Street Lights 

$ 229,770 
69,879 

146,170 
149,269 

32,665 
2,826 

850 

And whereas the Assessment Roll made in 1982 for taxation in 
1983 esrevised shows the following assessments for the bodies 
concerned: 

Public 
Separate 
Secondary -
Westmeath S.L. area 
LaPasse S.L. area 

·Res. &. Farm 

$ 2,52Q,685 
. 620,260 

3,140,945 
158,205 
49,300 

Bus. ~.Comm. 

$~415,779 
21,905 

437,684 
5,790 
3,375 

Therefore the Council of The T~w.nship of Westmeath enacts as follows: 

1~ That the estimates be adopted-and the above mentioned 
amounts be levied in the manner set out hereinafter. 

2. That there :Ej_p.§i:Ll_ be levied and collected upori the assessment 
of the- lands; buildings and .businesses within the· Corpo

ration the 'following rates for 1983: 

Municipal 
County 
Public School 
Secondary School 
Separate School · 
Westmeath S.L. 
LaPasse S. L. 

Res. & Farm 
mills 

62.85 
19.12 
48'.56 
40.83 
50' .. 56 
17.13 
15.95 

Bus. & Comm. 
mills 

73.94 
22.49 
57."13 
48.04 
59.48 
20.15 
18.77 

That 1983 taxes will be payable in two -iristalments, with 
due dates to be 29 July, 1983 and 30 November 1983; 

4. That this by-law shall come into effect upon- the date of 
final reading. 

Read a first and second time this 8th day of June; 1983 
.· 

' ; 

Clerk. 

Read a third and final time this 8th day of June 1983 

/ 

- Clerk 


