BY-LAW NO. 83-06

The Corporation of the Township of Westmeath.

Being a by-law to adopt the estimates of all sums required during the year, and to set the rates of taxation for the year 1983.

Whereas the Council of the Township of Westmeath has, in accordance with the Municipal Act, considered the estimates of the municipality and the various Boards of the municipality, and it is necessary to raise the following sums by taxation in 1983:

Muni	icipal Requirements		\$ 229,770
Cour		•	69,879
Pub]	lic School		146,170
Sec	ondary School		149,269
Sepa	arate School		32,665
West	tmeath Street Lights		2,826
	asse Street Lights	-	850

And whereas the Assessment Roll made in 1982 for taxation in 1983 as revised shows the following assessments for the bodies concerned:

-	Res. & Farm	Bus. & Comm.
Public	\$ 2,520,685	\$_415,779
Separate	620,260	21,905
Secondary	3,140,945	437,684
Westmeath S.L. area	158,205	5,790
LaPasse S.L. area	49,300	3,375

Therefore the Council of The Township of Westmeath enacts as follows:

- 1. That the estimates be adopted and the above mentioned amounts be levied in the manner set out hereinafter.
- 2. That there shall be levied and collected upon the assessment of the lands, buildings and businesses within the Corporation the following rates for 1983:

· .	Res. & Farm mills	Bus. & Comm. mills
Municipal County Public School Secondary School Separate School Westmeath S.L. LaPasse S. L.	62.85 19.12 48.56 40.83 50.56 17.13 15.95	73.94 22.49 57.13 48.04 59.48 20.15 18.77

- 3. That 1983 taxes will be payable in two instalments, with due dates to be 29 July, 1983 and 30 November 1983.
- 4. That this by-law shall come into effect upon the date of final reading.

Read a first and second time this 8th day of June, 1983

Sordon White Pat Bunger

Read a third and final time this 8th day of June 1983

Sardon White Pat Burn.
Reeve Clerk

,